TQP7M9103
 1W High Linearity Amplifier
Data Sheet:  Rev F  04/26/12 - 1 of 14 -                          Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2012 TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc.                                    Connecting the Digital World to the Global Network
®
 Applications
3-pin SOT-89 Package
 Repeaters

3.3 pF
C5
1.0 uF
C4
0.1 uF
C7
4.7 pF
C3
100 pF
R1
0 Ω
 Bill of Material
Ref Des Value Description           Manuf. Part Number
n/a n/a Printed Circuit Board TriQuint 1080068
U1 n/a TQP7M9103 Amplifier, SOT-89 pkg. TriQuint 1077953
C1 3.3 pF Cap., Chip, 0603, +/-0.1pF, 50V, Accu-P AVX 06035J3R3ABSTR
C2, C3 100 pF Cap., Chip, 0603, 5%, 50V, NPO/COG various
C4 0.1 uF Cap., Chip, 0603, 10%, 16V, X7R various
C5 1.0 uF Cap., Chip, 0603, 10%, 10V, X5R various
C6 3.9 pF Cap., Chip, 0603, +/-0.05pF, 50V, Accu-P AVX 06035J3R9ABSTR
C7 4.7 pF Cap., Chip, 0603, +/-0.05pF, 50V, Accu-P AVX 06035J4R7ABSTR
L1 33 nH Inductor, 0805, 5%, Coilcraft CS Series Coilcraft 0805CS-330XJLB
L2 2.2 nH Inductor, 0603, +/-0.3 nH Toko LL1608-FSL2N2S
R1 0 ȍ Resistor, Chip, 0603, 5%, 1/16W various
TQP7M9103

0.1 uF
C8
0.6 pF
C3
22 pF
C7
1.2 pF
C1
 1.5 pF
R2
0 Ω
 Bill of Material
Ref Des Value Description            Manuf. Part Number
n/a n/a Printed Circuit Board TriQuint 1080068
U1 n/a TQP7M9103 Amplifier, SOT-89 pkg. TriQuint TQP7M9103
C1, C6 1.5 pF Cap., Chip, 0603, +/-0.05pF, 50V, Accu-P AVX 06032U1R5BAT2A
C2, C3 22 pF Cap., Chip, 0603, 5%, 50V, NPO/COG various
C4 0.1 uF Cap., Chip, 0603, 10%, 16V, X7R various
C5 1.0 uF Cap., Chip, 0603, 10%, 10V, X5R various
C7 1.2 pF Cap., Chip, 0603, +/-0.05pF, 50V, Accu-P AVX 06035J1R2ABSTR
C8 0.6 pF Cap., Chip, 0603, +/-0.05pF, 50V, Accu-P AVX 06035J0R6ABSTR
R1, R2 0 ȍ Resistor, Chip, 0603, 5%, 1/16W various
L1 33 nH Inductor, 0805, 5%, Coilcraft CS Series Coilcraft 0805CS-330XJLB
TQP7M9103
 1W High Linearity Amplifier